

2006 AAAE Southern Region Conference February 4-8, 2006 Orlando, Florida

AAAE SOUTHERN REGION RESOLUTIONS COMMITTEE REPORT

Committee Members:

Mark Kistler, University of Florida (Chair)
Dwayne Pavelock, Sam Houston State University
Antoine Alston, North Carolina A&T University

Resolution # 1: Appreciation to Randol Waters, Carrie Fritz, and the

faculty and staff of the Tennessee Agricultural Education Programs; the SAAS Agricultural

Education Division Officers, and the AAAE Southern

Region Officers

WHEREAS, the 2006 American Association for Agricultural Education

(AAAE) Southern Region Conference was well planned,

well organized, and well directed, and

WHEREAS, those attending the Conference benefited from and were

appreciative of the educational and social activities;

therefore be it

RESOLVED that Randol Waters, Carrie Fritz, and the faculty and staff

of the Tennessee Agricultural Education Programs; the SAAS Agricultural Education Division Officers, and the AAAE Southern Region Officers be commended for an outstanding 2006 AAAE Southern Region Conference in

Orlando, and be it further

RESOLVED that a copy of this resolution be transmitted to Randol

Waters, Carrie Fritz, and the faculty and staff of the Tennessee Agricultural Education Programs; the SAAS Agricultural Education Division Officers, and the AAAE

Southern Region Officers with our appreciation.

Resolution # 2: Appreciation to the AAAE Southern Region

Professional Development Committee for Seminars

WHEREAS, the AAAE Southern Region Professional Development

Committee planned an outstanding series of professional development seminars that added to the quality of the

2006 AAAE Southern Region Conference, and

WHEREAS, those persons attending the Conference benefited from

participating in the seminars; therefore be it

RESOLVED that Kirk Swortzel, Chair, and the members of the AAAE

Southern Region Professional Development Committee be commended for planning and organizing the Professional

Development Seminars, and be it further

RESOLVED that a copy of this resolution be transmitted to Kirk Swortzel and

the members of the AAAE Southern Region Professional Development Committee, and to the resource persons who

presented the seminars with our appreciation.

Resolution # 3: Appreciation to the AAAE Southern Region Program

Improvement Committee for the Poster Session

WHEREAS, an outstanding group of posters were presented at the Poster

Session at the 2006 AAAE Southern Region Conference, and

WHEREAS, those persons attending the Conference benefited from viewing

the posters and interacting with the authors, therefore be it

RESOLVED that Robin Peiter-Horstmeier, Chair, and the members of the

AAAE Southern Region Program Improvement Committee be commended for planning and organizing the Poster Session,

and be it further

RESOLVED that a copy of this resolution be transmitted to Robin Peiter-

Horstmeier and the members of the AAAE Southern Region Program Improvement Committee with our appreciation.

Resolution # 4: Appreciation to the Sponsors of the 2006 AAAE Southern

Region Conference

WHEREAS, collaborative partnerships and support are vital to the success

of any major conference, and

WHEREAS, the materials supplied by the Tennessee Agricultural Education

Programs and all sponsors are a great contribution to the

conference, therefore be it

RESOLVED that the conference participants express their appreciation to the

Tennessee Agricultural Education Programs and all conference

sponsors, and be it further

RESOLVED that a copy of this resolution be transmitted to the Tennessee

Agricultural Education Programs and all conference sponsors

with our sincere appreciation.